P23000022617

(Requestor's Name) (Address)	800402122608
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	MAR 2.6 2023
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	2023 MAR-9 PH ILLED MILLINESSEE FLORIDGIES
	PH ILED

FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301 PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

DATE: 03/09/23

NAME: RACASA LLC

TYPE OF FILING: north

COST: 122.50

RETURN: CERTIFIED COPY AND GOOD STANDING PLEASE

ACCOUNT: FCA00000015

AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PAUL HODGE



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

March 10, 2023

,

FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC.

SUBJECT: RACASA INC Ref. Number: W23000032885

ری	2023 MAR 24	, : :)
LC: FLORIDA	PH 12: 51	IVED

We have received your document for RACASA INC. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

As a condition of a conversion, pursuant to s.605.0212(9) & s.605.0212(10), s.607.1622(9) and/or 607.1622(10), Florida Statutes, the entity must be active and current in filing its annual reports with the Department of State through December 31 of the calendar year in which the conversion is submitted for filing.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6000.

Summer Chatham Regulatory Specialist III Director's Office

Letter Number: 723A00005647

Annual report has now been filed.

F possible please lleep Driginal File date otherwise Foday is fire. Thank you :)!

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Cornerations PO BOX 6227 Tallahassae Florida 22214

Articles of Conversion For Converting Eligible Entity Into Florida Profit Corporation

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Incorporation are submitted to convert the following eligible business entity into a Florida Profit Corporation in accordance with ss. 607.11933 & 607.0202, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the Converting Entity immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is:

RACASA LLC

L

Enter Name of the Converting Entity 2. The converting entity is a LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY	SEGN	2023 HAR	
(Enter entity type. Example: limited liability company, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)		6- X	
first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of FLORIDA (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)			
on NOVEMBER 17, 2016	1	61	
Enter date "Converting Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated.			

3. The name of the Florida Profit Corporation as set forth in the attached Articles of Incorporation:

RACASA INC

Enter Name of Florida Profit Corporation

4. This conversion was approved by the eligible converting entity in accordance with this chapter and the laws of its current/organic jurisdiction.

5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:

(The effective date: Cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

<u>Required Signature for Florida Profit Corpo</u>		
Signature of Director, Officer, or, if Directors of /s/ RAISSA CARNEIRO SANTIAGO	r Officers have not been selected, an Incorpora	llor:
RAISSA CARNEIRO SANTIAGO Printed Name:Title:	AMBR	
<u>Required Signature(s) on behalf of Convertin</u> <u>companies:</u> [See below for required signature(s)	ng Florida partnerships, limited partnership s).]	os, and limited liabilit
Signature: /s/ RAISSA CARNEIRO SAN		
Printed Name: RAISSA CARNEIRO SAN	TIAGO Title: MEMBER	
simatura /s/ RAISSA CARNEIRO SAN	FIAGO	
Printed Name: RAISSA CARNEIRO SAN	TIAGO Title: PRESIDENT	202 SEC
Signature:		2023 MAR Seciety Tally
Printed Name:	Title:	
Signature:		
Signature: Printed Name: Signature: Printed Name:	Title:	
Signature:		
Printed Name:	Title:	
Signature:		
Printed Name:		
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Li	ability Partnership:	
Signature of one General Partner.		
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Li Signatures of ALL General Partners.	<u>ability Limited Partnership:</u>	
If Florida Limited Liability Company:		
Signature of a Member or Authorized Represent	tative.	
<u>All others:</u> Signature of an authorized person.		
Fees:	\$25.00	
Articles of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Incorporation	\$35.00 pn: \$70.00	
rees for riorida Articles of incorporade	\$8.75 (Optional)	

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR RESULTING FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

The name of the corporation shall be: RACASA INC

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE The principal place of business/mailing address is:

Principal street address

Mailing address, if different is:

123 E 64th ST A, NEW YORK, NY 10065

3479 NE 163rd St, Unit 2038, North Miami Beach, FL 33160

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

Any and all lawful business

			**		
				2023 MAR -9	
ARTICLE IV The number of	shares of stock is: 200				
	OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS				
Name and Titl	PRESIDENT, RAISSA CARNEIRO SANTIAGO e:	Name and Title:			
Address:	123 E 64th ST A				
	NEW YORK, NY 10065	_			_
Name and Titl	c:	Name and Title:			
Address:		Address:			-
Name and Th					-
Name and Thu	c:	Name and Thre			
Address:		Address:			-
		_			-

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Name: RAISSA CARNEIRO SANTIAGO

Address: 3479 NE 163rd St, Unit 2038

North Miami Beach, FL 33160

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

/s/ Raissa Carneiro Santiago

Required Signature/Registered Agent

03/08/2023

Date

